
Greenwood 
Holdings Inc. 

5600 South Quebec Street 
Suite 150-C 
Englewood, Colorado 80111 
(303) 773-6703 
Facsimile: (303) 694-1154 

January 3, 1989 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

RE: Kirtland #1 f£L 
"*9=2=§"9 ' FEL, 650' $WL 
Sec 13-T29N-R15W 
San Juan County, NM 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

This i s a request f o r an exception t<: Rule 104, Section F - I I I . 
We are planning t o plug back and recomplete the above w e l l i n the 
F r u i t l a n d C o a l . Ari exception t o Rule 104 was granted f o r the 
o f T g i n a T ~ d r i l l i n g due~to topography. 

We have enclosed Form C-102, a topogra p h i c a l map, p l a t of o f f s e t 
operators and a copy of the c e r t i f i e d l e t t e r sent t o o f f s e t 
operators. 

Sincerely, J 

James P. Ryder 
Operations Manager 

JPR/te 

Enclosures 



^STATE OF NEW MEXICO-
" ENERGY ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E , NEW M E X I C O 87501 

A l l distance* must b* from th* outer boundaries of th* Section. 

Form C-102 
Revised 10-1-78 

Operator Lea se Well No . 

Greenwood H o l d i n g s I n c . K i r M And 1 
Unit Letter Section Township Range County 

A 13 29 N 15 W San Juan 
Actual Footage Location o l Well: 

1214 
feet from the 

N o r t h ' 
l ine and 

650 from tho E a s t l ine 
Ground Level Elev. 

5150 
Producing Formation 

F r u i t l a n d 
Pool 

W i l d c a t 
Dedicated Acreage: 

320 
Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the we l l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
inter^sX_and rqyajty). .... _ 

d ^ / ' ^ 

•Ci* fA*-J-n-//*'/r Or ' tf 

:n consoli-

rse s ide of 

nit izat ion, 
ie D i v i s i o n . 

-ait&WM (i i i i 111 l/f l 

Ireenwood Holdings Inc. ar 
Petroleum Col own fee lane 
channel of the San Juan Ri 

I 
Greenwood Holdings Inc 
Conoco, Inc. | own working i 
south fo the|mid-channel c 

/M y M " I j I I 11 f I / ) / 

d B l a i r 
s n o r t h of miti-
ver. - j 

l a i r Petroleujn Co. and 
nte r e s t s i n Navajo Lease 
f the San Juap River. A 

„GQnupuiatJ_zak|Lc^ the- _ 
Federal A u t h p r i t i e s . j 

330 640 1320 I860 lOHO 1310 2640 

\ 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to-the 

best of my knowleda 

Rvder 
Posi t ion 

Operations Manager 
Company 

Greenwood Holdings Inc 
Date 

January 4 5 1989 

^t&ttsri au&u£*2 ^ ^y^c»j 

\ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this pfat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the some 

Is true and correct fo the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

O r i g i n a l survey p l a t . 

Date Surveyed 

on f i l e 
/Registered Prolessional Engineer 

and/or Land Surveyoi 

Cer t i f icate No. 
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Greenwood 
Holdings Inc. 

5600 South Quebec Street 
Suite 150-C 
Englewood, Colorado 80111 
(303) 773-6703 
Facsimile: (303) 694-1154 

JAN.. i g 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

January 3, 19 8 9 

REGISTERED MAIL 

Mr. Paul Slayton 
Slayton O i l Corporation 
P. O. Box 150 
Farmington, New Mexico 87499 

Mr. Akhtar Zamon, D i r e c t o r 
Navajo Nation 
Navajo T r i b a l Mineral Dept. 
Window Rock, Arizona 8 6515 

Mr. Troy S t r i c k l a n d 
S & I O i l Company 
#28 6 Highway 64 
Route 3, Box 935 
Farmington, New Mexico 874 01 

RE: K i r t l a n d #1 Well Recompletion 
1214' FNL, 650' FEL Sec 13-T29N-R15W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please be advised t h a t Greenwood intends t o plug back and 
recomplete a gas t e s t w e l l i n an unorthodox l o c a t i o n due t o 
topographic c o n d i t i o n s caused by r e s i d e n t i a l development. I t i s 
f e l t t h i s l o c a t i o n i s i n the best i n t e r e s t of the land and 
mineral i n t e r e s t s and w i l l allow f o r the o r d e r l y development of 
t h i s p r o r a t i o n u n i t w i t h a minimum of surface i n t e r f e r e n c e . 

Pursuant t o O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n Rules and Regulations, as 
an o f f s e t t i n g Operator or mineral ownor, Greenwood hereby seeks 
your waiver of any o b j e c t i o n t o t h i s proposed l o c a t i o n t o o b t a i n 
the necessary commission approval. Please forward one executed 
o r i g i n a l of t h i s l e t t e r t o Mr. Ernie Busch, State of New Mexico, 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n , 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, New 
Mexico 87401, i n the event you have no o b j e c t i o n s . Please r e t u r n 
the second o r i g i n a l t o Greenwood at tht"-. above l e t t e r h e a d address. 

I f you have any guestions, please do not h e s i t a t e t o contact t h i s 
o f f i c e . 

S i n c e r e l y , 

GREENWOOD HQXDXN.G-S I N C y 

/James P. Ryder 
Operations Manager 

JPR/te 

We h e r e i n waive any o) 
the above unorthodc 



5600 South Quebec Street 
• Suite 150-C 
W j M Englewood, Colorado 80111 

P 3S3 t s i 730 

7 

Mr. Paul Slayton 
Slayton O i l Corporation 
P. 0. Box 150 
Farmington, NM 8 7499 

Mr. Akhtar Zamon, D i r e c t o r 
Navajo Nation 
Navajo T r i b a l Mineral Dept.:. 
Window Rock, Arizona 86515 

Mr. Troy S t r i c k l a n d 
S & I O i l Company 
#286 Highway 64 
Rt 3, Box 935 
Farmington, NM 87401 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY UB MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

aw*. ** <•*•«• •*••••'«_) 
ortrniauriOM 

U N T A r « 

UAMO ot»rics 
Oi l . 

C O * 

O I L . C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

». O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E . NEW M E X I C O 37501 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Form C-10* 
Ranaad 1041-7S 
Formal 0641-83 
"tarn i 

Greenwood Holdings Inc. 

5600 S. Quebec St., Suite 150C, Englevbod, CO 80111 
R*atan<») lor filing f C I n i preaar kamf 

I Na—WaU 
la Traaasanar ois 

OU 

Csaanaaaaa) Gaa a 
Dry C o s 

Olhar tPltama isalmta) 

Name Change & Address Change 

From: Greenwood Resources Inc. 

If eft a n s a of owiiarafiip f>v« naa 
anal addraaa. of pra-vioua o w n a * . 

L iaaa Noma 

K i t - H a n d 

wau Na. 

1 
Pool N a * * , Inetaoiaa rotmauea 

Cha Cha Gallup/Gallup 
Kind oi L O O M 

Stota. Faoaral or f p p p 

L a o s * No. 

Loam ion 

Uali Latlar A 1914 Faat Tra • Tha N n r x h U a a o a d 6 5 D F««« Trent Tha F.qc;t-

U n a oi Sacilea 1 3 Township 2 9 N "anaa 1 5W ,San .Tiifrn County 

Nana oi Autooruad T/anaponar oi OU 1 ̂  ar Condanaaia 1 1 

Gary Energy 
Andres* (Gi\*m sddress to which approved copy a/ cAU /orm us ro 6* sent) 

P. 0. Box 159 Bloomfield. NM 87413 
Nana o( Autnorliaa Tranaportar oi Caalnqhaad coa at Orr Gaa 1 1 

None 
Max—* fC*'v« to whieh approved copy of this form is to 6« xentj 

II wait product oil or Ifcraida. ! U n " ' ̂  ! T w p - 1 
OITO laamian oi Ian. . . [ A ! ! ? Q N I 1 SW 

Is q n aetuoiiy eonn«et«d? , When j 

If thia production is commtnflad with that (rem any othar laaaa or pool, (iva eomounfiiaf ordar numbart 

NOTE: Complete Parti IV and V on revert* side if necessary. 

VI. CERTTflCATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify chit the rules and regulation! of the 00 Coosemtion Drririon hive 
been complied with and thai the information yrren is true and complete to the ben of 
my knowledge and belief. 

orations Manager 

8-08-88 Hfi> 6 B13 

A"JF"ioveo 
•V ______ 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AUG 111988 19. 

T I T L * . SUPERVISION DIOTRIOT it 

AUGl 1 1988 

OIL CON. DIV.J 
DIST. 3 J 

T o l a form I s to ba m a d l a eompiianca with » U L 2 t i e * . 

If thia la a raouaat far a l lowabla {or a aawly dri l led or daoponad 
w a i l , thia form nruat ba a c c o a p o n i a d by • tabulation of tha dov ia t lon 
taata takan oa tha w a l l i a a e c a r d a a c a with H U L K M l . 

A l l t a c t i o n s of th is f a n s orast bs ( I l iad out eawpioteiy for a l low* 
on now cod racaarplatad w a l l s . 

F i l l out only Sact lona L Q. I S , »nd VT (or chanson of m m , 
ill nam* or numbar, or tranaportar. or othar aueh chan«a af condi t ion . 

Srpara ta Forms C-104 muet bs fllad for aaeh pool lit mult iply 
eamolatad w a i l s . 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY IMO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

• t«TMI«UT loafl 

»!(.« 
V.AMO apnea 

on. 

w a u i a i 
»< w t t B i aeetes 

O I L , C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
•>. a . B O X 20a* 

S A N T A F E . NEW M E X I C O 37501 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL ANO NATURAL GAS 

Form C-10* 
newaaii icwi.78 
Format 064)1-83 
Faoa 1 

Ooa water 

Greenwood Holdings Inc. 
XS 

5600 S. Quebec S t . , Ste 150C, Englewood, CO 80111 
R« noM*i (ar t i lma f C * e e * preee? tea / 

NaarVMl. O x 

Huai.i I J > M I — W 

Chanae-M Ou—aaap (__ 

oaee la Traaasanar ait 

OU ^ ̂  DnrOeo 

Othar f / feaae eaaaua. 

ol awiicaihip ejew nana 
Oil 

Laaaa Ulan Wail Na. Peel f a n , Inelaaiae Fanaauaa Kind oi Laaaa L a a a a No. 

Kirt land 1 Cha Cha Gallup/Gallup stan. ruan oa r«» Fee 
Local tan 

UM,L.™T A 1214 Faat Fra • Tha- N o r t h L i s . aaa 6 5 0 , Faat rn»a> Tha, E a S t 

Uaaai Sewuea 13 TttMwaVM* 29N 15W NMPM. San Juan Coonty 

Nana ai AathenaaS T/eneperier si Oil ar Condaneeie i "l 

Garv Enerrrv 

Adaraaa (Gimm aeeVeee ta weiaa approved copy 0/ taia /orm ig to 6a untj 

P. 0. Box 159 Bloomfield, NM 87413 
Noam ai AuUMruad Tranaaarter oi Cueuaiiiead use Q or Ory Ooa (_J 

El Paso Natural Gas 1729 R. ?lsr St-
Addraaa /Cava addrm't ta wsiaA approwad copy of Mil /orm u 10 6« ion*/ 

P. n. iwfqqh FaTmlnpton, NM 87401 
II —11 pradaasa oil or Uautda. '< ' ^ I T " * ; 1 
oiva leeottea oi tonka. ; A • 1 3 | 2 9 N . 15W 

Is oa* osfTuaiir eonf»«Mn«fa<T , *h*m 
I 

II this prodotflioej Is coramineied with that frota any othar laaaa or pool. 

NOTE: Complete Parti IV and V on reverse side if necessary. 

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify that the roles and regnladooj of the Oil Gooserrtoon Division have 
been complied with and that the information given is one and complete ts the best of 
my knowledge and belief. 

Cire coffimincilne, ordar nuraewn 

7-20-88 
(TUlml 

(Omul 

OIL CON; ISION 

A » a j e i o v B D , 

B Y . T 
T 1 T L « . SUPERVISION DISTRICT 

This form ia ta ba fUod la eeamllaaee with AUL« 1104. 
II this is s reaueat for allowable for a aawly drilled or daopened 

wall, this form orast ba accompanied by • tsoulstlaa of tho deviation 
teats taken ea tha wall la accordance with n u l l t i l . 

All lactloaa of this fona taost ba fUlad oat eorapietoly for ailctw 
aale oa now aad recearpieted walla. 

F i l l eat only Sections L B. HL ind VI for change a of owner, 
wall nana or number, or transporter, or other »uch chanae of condition. 

Separate Ferns C-104 suet bo Olad for each pool ia multiply 
eom elated walls. 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

mm. mm «•*,«• . * , • » « . 

o ia tn ia tn ION 

• AWT A r c 

r i L C 

U.l.a.4. 

L A M O o r r t c c 

r a a M e o i r r a r i OIL r a a M e o i r r a r i 
CAS 

OfCRATON 

rHaeniATiaci oeptco. 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 ; 

S A N T A F E . N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 l ! 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Form C-104 
Revisftd 10-01-78 
Format 06-Q1-&3 
Paga 1 

Operator 

Greenwood Resources, I n c . i 
Addreae _w». 

116 Inverness Dr. East Englewood, CO 80112 |(J 
R M I M { I ) lor filing (Chtek prootr box) 

J Nam well Chi 

1 Hi gcaajietloa ( X 

J Chanoe In Ownership | 

•toe ln Tranaportar oft 

OH Q Dry Gas 

Cnelimhoed Oas I I Conoenaate 

Othar (flmott explain) l l S k ^ — 

\ DSL CON- DiV 
If change of own era hip give nana 
and addreaa of previous owner _ _ 

\DIST. 

La«sa>Naaw 

K i r t l a n d 
Well No, 

/ 
Pool Nome, toclwiine; rormation 

Cha Cha Gal lup /Gal lup 
Kind oi Lease 

State. Federal or Fee F e e 

L e a * * No. 

Location 

Unit Letter ft : l/a 1 M Feet From The lOaT*TVl. . Lina.ond l/> D Feet From The £ A S~T 

Line of Section | /3 Township ^ } ° \ f O Ranee ) S \ D , NMPM. ^ 3 n J u a n County 

m._DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Nome oi Authorized Transporter oi Oil |J£j or Condensate (_J 

Petro Source Corporation-8777 E 
Address (Give address to wAicA approved copy 0/ rAlr /orm it to 6* sent) 

Via.'De Ventura #100 Scottsdale,AZ^i 85258 
Name ol Authorized Tranaportar oi Caa trig head Gae [_j or Dry Gas (_j 

E l Paso Natural Gas 1729 E . 21st ST. : 
Addreaa (Give address to wkiek approved copy of this form is to Ac tent) 

>0 Box 990 Farmington,N.M. 87401 
If well produce, oii or iwuids, 1 U B i t - ̂  ! T w p " l * ' " " 
olv. location oi tanks. J A | ) 3 ,' <2 ^ U J 

la qo» actually connected? , When 
I 

If this production Is commingled with that from any other leasa or pool, give commingling ordar number 

NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary. 

V I . C E R T I F I C A T E OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Corjservariod Division have 
been complied with and that the information given is true and complete to the best of 
my knowledge and belief. 

0 p e r a t i o ns*H?Tari a g e r 

tTWey 

11-4-86 
(Date) 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

A--.ovCO v NOV 1̂ -1988-

T I T L E . 

This fern Is to ba filed la compliance with RUL* 1104. 
II thia la a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened 

wall, this form must be accompanied by s tabulation of the deviation 
teats taken oa the well la accordance with MULE 111. 

All sectioaa of this /oral oast ba Oil ad out completely for allow* 
able oa saw sad recompleted wells. 

F i l l out only Sections L n . r H , and VI for changes of owner, 
well name or number, or tranaportar. or other auch Changs of condition. 

Separate Forma C-104 must ba filed for each pool In multiply 
cemolstad walla. 



p. 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

w e j . *•> | * * t | « a « t • r * « • 

o n t n i m u f I O M 1 
I A M T A r t 

r I L . K 

U - 1 . Q 

L A N O o r r t c t t 

T H A M r * O f t T i n 
O I L , 

T H A M r * O f t T i n 
OAS 

O P C R A T O M 

P M M A T I O M O * * * r C K 

O U . C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
: P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Form C-104 

HevtB&d 15-01-78 

Fo rma l 0^01-80 

P i g a 1 

O p o « o i o r 

GREENWOOD RESOURCES INC, 
A d d r e a a 

315 Inverness Way South 
Rr«iwi{i) lor f i l ing (Check proper box) 

( 1 New Wall 

| j n*c*o*l«<loa 

| ) O»e»oe In Ownerehlp 

Englewood, CO 80112 

Chanqe in Tran»port#>r ai: 

SOU 
C a a t n q h M d C o s 

Dry Go* 

C o n d t m a a t * 

Other (Please explain) 

I f chcntc* of ownership j i v a n i n e 
and address, of previoua owner 

n. PESCRTJPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
Nome 

K i r t l a n d 

Woll No. 

1 
Pool No/no, Inc lud ing Forrrwi ion 

Cha Cha Ga l lup 
Kind o i L « i a e 

Stota, F»d»r t i l or Fee F E E 

L e o a e No . 

L o c u t i o n 

A 
Uni t L e t t e r " 

1214 Nor th 
F eel From Tho " U 1 L " Lino-and 

650 ^ East 
Foot From Tho 

L i n o o l Sec l lon 1 3 Township 2 9 N Htmo. 1 5 W , NMPM. San Juan County 

_m._DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
N o s » o i Au thor i zed Trcmaponar o i O i l LXJ or Condanaala j ] 

Giant Ref i ni ng Co 

Addreaa (Give address ta which approved copy oj this form is to be jent) 

P.O. Box 256, Farmington , NM 87499 
Na/ne-ol Au tho r i s ed Transporter o l Caolnahead Gas (J<J ot Dry C m | | 

L i b r a Energies I n c . 
Address (Give address to which approved copy of thij form is to be sent) Q . 

5 1 0 - l s t C i t y Bnk Twr, Corpus C h r i s t i , TX 
' Unit . Sec. ' T w p . ' Rrja. 

If w o l l produce* o i l or l l q u l d e , i 1 . i 
g iva l o c u t i o n o l tanks . ' A ' 1 3 .' 2 9 ' 1 5 

„ I 1 1 i i 

1* gas a c t u a l l y conns>ct»d? ( When 

Yes ! May 2 3 > 1 9 8 2 

77 

11 thia production is commingled wi th that from any other lease or pool. l i v e commingling order number 

NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary. 

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify that the mica and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have 
been complied with and that the information given is true and complete to the best of 
my knowledge and belief. 

(Signature) 

'roduction Analyst 

October 2, 1984 
(Dat, 

pjlfiT 
OCT 11 1984 

OIL CON. DiV 
DIST. 3 

• IL CONSERVATION .DIVISION 

19 . 

T I T L E . SUPERVISOR DISTRICT # 3 

T h i a form la to be f i l e d ln compliance w i t h RULE 1104. 

I I th ia la a readiest for al lowable (or a newly dr i l l ed or deepened 
w e l l , thia form muat be accompanied by a tabulat ion of the dev i a t i on 
teata taken on the w e l l l n accordance w i t h n u n 111. 

A l l ( ac t ions of th i s form must ba f i l l e d out completaly for a l l ow­
able on new and recompleted wal la . 

F i l l out only Section* 1. H . HI , and V I for changes of owner, 
w e l l name or number, or tranaportar, or othar such change of cond i t i on . 

Separate Forma C-104 muat ba f i l e d lor each pool In m u l t i p l y 
comoleted w a l l s . 



STATE-OS" NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY *NO MlrVf Rf l L S DEPARTMENT 

••• — • > . . , . . m i . , . 

o i s r a i e u t i o t * 
i « » t » r t 

• n . « 

" • - e j . 

LA«o O r r i c t 

' • » « i r » t i « o t t ' • » « i r » t i « 

*»* 
•"•••TIM 
• • O * » » T « O I « o e a t c a 

1. 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P O . B O X 2 0 1 s 

S A N T A F E . N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
ANO 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

*w>M irxn-rt 
*0'mat OV0141 

M^ 0 91984 
Operate* 

A e l a t e e * -

GREENWOOD RESOURCES INC. D/sr 
315 Inverness Way South Englewood, Colorado 80112-5898 

R H I M [ I | lor l i l i n f f C » « * proper a a s j 

f ~ ) Now V o | | Chonoo In T r a n , pott of oft 

O th t f ( P t i m t t c s p / e i e f . 

1 | P*irawpl*>les» on L H Drr Co* 
1 1 Chevtse In Own— ah lp • Caelneheael Coo [_ I Cendenaele 

f chonf • of ownership givo nan* 
ind address of previous owner ; ! .;!•! I)l,'i /• 

N'I'A I 
B. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
Lease Nome 

Kirtland 
Well No. 

1 
Pool Name. Includlne rot mat Ion 

Cha-Cha Gallup 
Kind ol Lease 

State. Fedoral er Fee 
Fee 

Leaee No. 

Locellon 

Unit Letter 1 2 1 4 reel from The N o r t h Line ana 6 5 0 . Teet Trora Tha E a s t 

Line af Section 13 To-n«hip 29North Range 15 West , NMPM, San Juan County 

m_. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Name e l Au tho r i sed Transpor ter o( O i l L i ) °* Condensate ( | 

GIANT REFINING CO. 

Aodreea CCivr adit'ti to wAicA approved copy of tAi« form is to ke tent) 

P.O. Box 256, F a r m i n t o n , NM 87499 
Name o l Au tho r i sed Transpor ter o l Coeinghoad Cos of Dry Cos ( | 

INTRASTATE GATHERING CORP 

Addrrsa (Civr odirttt to u/AicA approve*1 ropy of lAu form it le tic ttntl 

P.O. Box 32999, San A n t o n i o , TX 78216 
. , . ' U n i t , Sec. 1 T w p . 1 Bge. 

I f we l l produces o i l or l l e u l d e . > • 
, 1 . . l o ca t i on o f t e n . * . [ A 1 3 [ X l \ ' 5 

la Qat ac tua l l y conn*>ciad> ( W h m 

YES t May 23, 1982 
A .. .. •*— 

this production I * commingled « l tb that from any other less* or pool, give commingling order number 

OTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary. 

I. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

icieby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have 
en tomplird with and that the information given is true and complete to thr best of 
f knowledge and belief. 

y-* it. 2LA 'srtfiA J 
fTffMiere/ 

^ fTUU) / 

fDaltV^ 

A P P R O V E O 

B Y 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

MAR .0 9 1984 „ . 

T I T L E •UPERVisnit .nisTBim ae ? 
T h l t form Is l o b * riled In compliance with e juLS n e t . 

If this I * * requeit for allowable for a oswly drilled or dsepened 
well, this form muat be accompanied by * tabulation of the deviation 
teats taken on th* well la accordance with MULf M l . 

Al l lect ion* of IhJs forts oust bs f i l l** out completely for a l low 
(bi t on n*w and recompleted wells. 

F i l l out only Sections t. H. IH. *ntf V, for change* of owner, 
well name or number, or tranaportar, or other such change of condition. 

Sepsrst* Form* C-104 tnutt bt filed for each pool In multiply 
eemolated wal l* . 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

O I 1 T R I B U T IOM 

f i t s 

U . U J . 

L A N D OF P I C S 

r a * M i P O R T K ) t O I L r a * M i P O R T K ) t 
OAS 

O r i » « T O « 

P n O X A T l O M O f ' I C B 

JAN 1 9 lsg4 

° l L CON. D/v 
£>/sr. 3 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. o i BOX 2088 

S A N T A F E , N E W ( M E X I C O 87501 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND \W\ 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GASi Ji > 

Form C-104 
Revised 10-01-78 
Format 06-01-83 
Page 1 

1Q 

: _../\ J 

-'•Tr:::':rv. now D!Vi:;ijiJ 
Operator 

Greenwood Resources Inc. 
!v >n A I'E 

AddipsB 

315 Inverness Way South, Englewood, CO 8C112 5898 
Rtoion(t) lor filing (C^eck proper bo*) 
l~1 Now Woll 
I ) Reeostplotion 
I X I Change In Owner chip 

Chonqa In Tranaportar ol: 

Oil £ D D r y G a " 
Caelnqhead Caa | | Condanaota 

Other (Please explain) 

i .nf."dr..°.'^.'"^.'I'ner* Caribou Four Corners, Inc. P.O. Box 2105, Farmington. NM 87401 

Laaaa Name 

Kirtland 
Well No. 

1 
Pool Name, Including Formation 

Cha Cha Gallup 
Kind of Leaae 

State, Federal or Fee F e e 

Leaee No. 

Location 

Unit Letter A . 1214 Feet From The N o r t h Line and • 6 5 0 Feet From The E a s t 

Line ol Section 1 3 Townahlp 2 9 N Range 15W , NMPM, San Juan County 

III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Name ol Authorized Tranaportar ol Oil |2£j ot Condenaate | | 

Inland Corporation 
Addreaa (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

P.O. Box 1528, Farmington, NM 87401 
Name af Authorized Tranaportar of Caainahead Gaa (_̂ J or Dry Gas ( | 

Intrastate Gathering Corporation 
Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

P.O. Box 32999, San Antonio, TX 78216 
1 Unit , Sec. 1 Tup. ' Rqe. 

If well producee oil or Uquida, i ' . ' 
give location of tanka. | A \ 1 3 | 2 9 N [ 15W 

la qaa actually connected? . ( When 
V/-,o i ?,.*.-.-r oo i nan 

If thl. production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number: 

NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary. 

V I . C E R T I F I C A T E OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have 
been complied with and that the information given is true and complete to the best of 
my knowledge and belief. 

_ (Signature) 

(Title) 

(Date) 

OIL CONSERVATION DI VIS 

jfn CT( 
T I T L E SUPERVISOR nisTRirrr a 

19. 

This form Is to be filed ln compliance with RULE 1104. 
If this is s request for allowable for s newly drilled or doopenod 

well, this form must bs accompanied by s tabulation of ths deviation 
tssts tsken on ths wsll In accordance with »ULI t i l . 

All sections of this form must bs filled out completely for allow­
able on now and recompleted wells. 

F i l l out only Sections 1, H. Ill, and VI for changes of owner, 
well name or number, or tranaportar, or other auch change of condition, 

Saparsts Forms C-104 must bs filed for each pool In multiply 
eomoleted well*. 



STATE or NHW rWXir.0 

U l U »t l » > W I I I 

L » M O o r e i c r 

t i K N i P o n r i f t I 

O T H A T on 

» B O « A T I O N o r r i c n 

O I L C O N S L R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
I ' . o . I t O X 2 < t / l « 

S/1NTA FC , N E W M E X I C O B7S0 I 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL ANO NATURAL GAS 

f a rm C-104 
P o v l i c d 10 - I - 7 B 

AMENDED 

CARIBOU FOUR CORNERS, INC. • in , ' ! 1 

PO Box 2105, Farmington, NM 87401 
R«o*On(i) lof filing (Qhtck proper box/ 

New Well [ 1 

Reeo/nplellon ) | 

Change lr> Qwner»hip| j 

Change In Trannporlei of: 

Oi l Dr , Go . | j 

Camlnghead Cos | | Condensate 

j'. JUL 2 9 1982 
Adding casingriefcKa'iTrarfyjWter. 

V.,\NT,\ f -

I f chunge o f ownersh ip g ive n » n e 
*nd i d d r e i » of p rev ious owner 

I I . D E S C R I P T I O N O F W E L L A N D L E A S E 
Leo** Name 

K i r t l a n d 
Well No. 

1 

Pool Nnrr.e, Including formation 

Cha-Cha Ga l lup 

Kind of Leane 

Sim*, federal or F«e 

Loan* 'Jo. 

Locallon 

Unit Let lor 1214 Feel f r o m The N o r t h i _ l n r j a r l d 
650 r*et rrom Th* East 

L i n * ol Section Township 2 9 N Bonqe 15W , NMPM San Juan County 

( 

1 
i n . D E S I G N A T I O N O F T R A N S P O R T E R O F O I L A N D N A T U R A L G A S 

Name of Authorized Transporter ol OU f~") o r Condensate r j 3 Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sett) 

Name ot Authorised Tionspcrlei ol Casinqhead <5as ot Dry Gas 

I n t r a s t a t e Gather ing Corp. 
Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

PO Box 3299, San A n t o n i o , Tx 78216 
t ,

 1 Unit Sec. 'Twp . 'Rge. H well produces o i l or l iquids, i ' i i 
give location of lank*, 1 A j 1 3 J 2 9 N i 1 5 W 

Is gas actually connected? ( When 

?es ,' May 23, 1982 

I f (Ms produc t ion is commingled w i t h thot f r o m any other lease or pool , g ive comming l ing order number: 

I V . C O M P L E T I O N D A T A 
' Oi l Well ' Gas Well 

Designnte Type of Completion — (X) ! J 
New Well ' Wcrkover 'Deepen Pluq Back | Same Res'v. | DHL Ros'v, 

Date Spudded Date Compl. Heady lo Prod. Total Depth P P T Q ^ m i w n i t . ^ 

Elevation* (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) Name of Producing formation Top Oil /Gas Pay 

Per/oration* I 

\\\\-% rO -̂ J 
T U B I N G , CASING, AND C E M E N T I N G R E C O R D ^ L C^' 3 J 

H O L E SIZE CASING ft T U D I N G SIZE D E P T H SET V r^\V c FM E / T 

,. 
V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of total volumt of load oil and mutt h§ tqual to or ncttd top allow 

OIL M'FLL °^<" t°r !>ti* depth or be for full 24 hourt} 

Dai* Plrol N»w Oil Run To Tank* Dal* o i Teat Producing Method (flow, pump, gas lift, etc.) 

Length of T»*l 

Aclua) Prod. Durjng T**f 

Tubing pre**ute Casing Pr**»ure 

Water - Bb l* . 

Chok* Su* 

GAS W E L L 
Actual Prod. T*«f- MCF/D Length of T**! Bbl* . Cond»n*a!«»/MMCF Grovjiy of Cond«rt*o(« 

Tutting Method (pitot, back pt.) Tubing Pr«a*ur* ( s h u t - i n ) Ca*Ing Pr*o*ui* ( B h \ i t - i n ) Choke S l i * 

f V I . C E R T I F I C A T E O F C O M P L I A N C E 

I hereby c e r t i f y the! the ru le* end r e g u l a t l o n i of the O i l Coneervet ion 
Pivts ioo. heve b o r n compi l ed w i t h end thet tho informat ion given 
above l l t rue end complete to the beet of my^Jcnowledje end bel ief . 

fllaio 

A P P R O y . 

B Y 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

JUL A1982 

523 
T I T L E . 

T h l * (mm 1* lo be f i l e d ln compliance w i t h R U L E 110*. 

I f t h l * 1* * request for *. l .oiv*uln for * n n * f y d r i l l e d or deapert^.f 
Wel l , {h\9 for id n m l L-* Birrpnipertied by * t» i iu l* t lun of t h * devl«l l . i ;» 
t * * t * tr.V«i> an t h * w * U In *cco ! t l«nC* w i t h f l U L l l i t . 

A U KH. t t on* of t h l * f f i rm n tu i t b« f i l l e d out c o m p l t t f l y tor * 1 I O K ^ 
hbte cn nuiw end reciut ip luled w * | I o . 

T i l l out only S v c t l i m i I . U . I U . »nrt V I (or r h e n u * * of owner, 
w o l l nam* nr riut.il'«r, ur i r a u e j u n l r r , i»r nth (ft *u rh i:h*tig« c o n d i t i o n . 

S e p n r « i e ! ; " i n i » C-101 i . iu* l he { l l f t d for * * f h pool in m u l t i p l y 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 
Supersedes C-124 
E f f e c t i v e 1-1-65 

A i l d i s tances must be f rom the outer boundaries of the Sect ion. 

Operator Lease Well No. 

C A R I B O U FOUR CORNERS, I N C . K I R T L A N D # 1 

Unit Letter Section Township Range County 

A 1 3 2 9 NORTH 1 5 WEST SAN J U A N 

Actual Footage Location of Wellt 

1 2 1 4 feet from the NORTH Une and 6 5 0 f e e t from the E A S T line 
Ground Level t.lev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage: 

5 1 5 0 G A L L U P C H A - C H A 8 0 Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

Ixx! ^ e s C j NO If answer is "yes',' type of consolidation Cnmmnm' t i 7a t i nn Aprppmcm t- J^RM-T-tj^T? 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if npirpsanry ) 

No allowable wi l l be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

A farm-in has 
Navajo lease 
Company and a 
agreement ha 
of January 23, 

'been obtained or 
rom Continental 
communitization 
been approved, t 
1980. 

s 
^S/?]u-J uaA> 

JAN S01980 
, OlU CON. COM. 

DIST. 3 

=T=f= 
330 660 •P.0 1320 1650 1900 2310 2<M0 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the Information con­

tained herein Is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

DENNY G. FOUST.. 
P o s i t i o n 

GEOLOGIST 
Company 

CARIBOU FOUR CORNERS. 
Date 

JAN..28. 1980 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, ond thot the same 

is true and correct to the best of m/ 

knowledge and belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Regis tered P ro fes s iona l Engineer 

and/or L a n d Surveyor 

C e r t i f i c a t e No . 



.> A N T A F E / 
" P I L E / 
U.S.G.S. 
L A N D O F F I C E 

T R A N S P O R T E R 
O I L / T R A N S P O R T E R 
G A S 

O P E R A T O R -2-

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 
Operator 

NEW MEXICO O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Form C-104 
Supersedes Old C-104 and C ' l l O 
Ettectlve 1-1-6J 

API 30-045-23^70 

Car ibou Four Corners , I nc . 
Addreea 

Rm. 219. Transwestern Bldq. 404 North 31st. St. Billings, Mt. 59101 
eoson(s) (or filing (Cheek proper box) , 

New Well [X] Changs In Transporter oft 

Recompletion Q Oil Q Dry Gas Q j 

Change In Owner shlp[[[[] Caslnghead Gas Condensate 

Other (Please explain) 

If change of ownership give narrie 
and addreaa of previous owner 

JUNl 11979 

I I . DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Lease Nam* 

K i r t l a n d 

Well No. 

1 

Pool Name, Including Formation 

Cha-Cha Gal lup 

p A L e i . e 

State, Federal or Fe . Fee 

Lease No. 

Location 

Unit Letter A • 1214 Feet From The N o r t h Line ond 6 5 0 Feet From The East 

Line of Section ] 3 Township 2 9 N Range 15W . NMPM San Juan County 

I I I . DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Nam* o( Authorized Transporter o( Oi l or Condensate 

Inland Corporation 

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form it to be tent) 

5101 E. Main. Farminqton, NM 87401 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casing head Gas r j ] ] or Dry Gas Q j Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be tent) 

. . . ,, ., , , 'Un i t j Sec. ' T w p . 1 Rge. 
If well produces o i l or liquids, t 1 i i 
give location of tanks. 1 1 1 i 

l 1 1 1 1 

ts gas actually connected? ( When 

I f this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number: 

1 O i l Well 1 Gas Well 

Designate Type of Completion — (X) t J 

A _ • 

New Well J Workover | Deepen 

X ! ! 

Plug Back ' Same Rcs'v. J Dl f f . Ros'v. 

I I 

Date Spudded 

4/18/79 

Date Compl. Ready to Prod. 

5/17/79 

Total Depth 

4672 
P.B.T.D. 

4637 
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc./ 

KB 5161 GR 5150 
Name of Producing Formation 

Gallup 
Top Oil/Gas Pay 

4453 
Tubing Depth 

4544 
Perforations 

4453-4520 20 holes .37 diamater 
Depth Casing Shoe 

4672 
TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD 

H O L E S IZE CASING & T U B I N G SIZE D E P T H SET SACKS C E M E N T 

171 13 3/8 80 200 

nl 8 5/8 536 275 
7 7/8 41 4672 •Stf?'?* 975 

2 3/8 4544 SsyXO f Xnone 
TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE fTe.il must be after recovery of total volM^i&i&l a 

O I L W E L L f ° r t f i i ' J - e P t t l ° T 6 e f ° r f u l 1 2 4 * 0 B 7 

nd^Mutl bl s\ua/ to or exceed top allow 

Data f l r a l Naw Oil Run To Tanks Date ol Test 

Mav 16.1979 

Producing Method (Flohi^f^tB^i'iai UP 

Swahhina\V 
*'"<$> 
riN . i — 

Langth of Test 

24 hours 

Tubing Pressure Caelng Preeeure V Q 

190 osi \ 

-Ctrpp» Size/ 
Q / 2 inch 

Actual Prod. During Teat 

as foilOWS 

O i l - B b i e . 

84 B0 
Water-Bbla. ' ^ N » s ^ ' 

87 BW 
_^25**,tFv i s u a 1 estimate 

100 MCFFO 
£ - go - y&€UJ. 

OAS WELL 
Actual Prod. Tea t -MCF/D Length of Teat Bbla, Condenaate/MMCF Gravity of Condensate 

Testing Method (pitot, back pr.) Tubing Pressure ( filuat-to ) Casing Pressure £Sbttt—Aft ) Choke Size 

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Commiatlon have been complied with and that the Information given 
above la true and complete to the beat of my knowledge end belief. 

(Signatwt) 

Geo log is t 

m i l . ; 

June 1 , 1979 
(Dalt) 

OIL CONSERVATION! COMMISSION 

JUN 5-W9 
. p p p m ; _ e j _ / I , 1 9 . 

DH'UTY 0!L & GAS I 
T I T L E . 

This form 1B to be filed ln compliance with RULE 1104. 

If thl* l l • requeat for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened 
well, thia form muat be accompanied by a tabulation of tha deviation 
teita takon on the wall ln accordance with R U L E 111. 

All aectiona of thia form mult ba fUled out completely for allow­
able on new and recompleted wol l i , 

F i l l out only Sectlona I , I I , I I I , and VI for changea of owner, 
well name or number, or tranaportar, or other auch change of condition. 

O . . . . . VnM>. r . t / U —. . . . I . . rl\mA r~- u 1 | K m , , | . | n l w 



/ 
F I L E 

U.S.G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 
/ 

NEW MEXICO OIL-CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG 

Su. l n d l 

Slat 

5. State 

ato T y p o o i Lease 

• " • Foe S 
P U & Gas Locise No. 

l a . T Y P E O P W E L L 

b . T Y P E O P C O M P L E T I O N 

7. Uni t Agreement Name 

OIL 
WELL 

WORK 
OVER • « 

Lxj 

• 

CAS 
W E L L 

PLUG 
•BACK 

• 

• D i n r . 
R ESVR. 

• 

• 
8, Farm or Lease Name 

K i rt. I and 
2. Nameaoi Operator 

Car ibou Fou r 'Co rne rs . , I n c . 

9. Well No . 

3. Address of Operator 

Rm 219 T ranswes te rn B l d g . ; 4 0 4 N. 3 1 s t . St 

JL 
59101 

B i l l i n g s , Montana 

10. F i e l d and Poo l , or Wildcat 

Ex tens i on 
Cha-Cha Ga l l up F i e l d 

I S . Date Spudded 

4 - 1 7 - 7 9 
18. Date T . D . Reached 

4 - 2 9 - 7 9 

17. Dpte Compl. (Ready to Prod.) IB. Elovatlono (DF, RKB, RT, CR, etc.) 

5161 KB 5150 GL 
10. E l e v . Cashlnghead 

20. T o t a l Depth 

4670 

2 1 . P l u g Baclc T . D . 

4637 
24 . P roduc ing In t e rva l ( s ) , of t h i s comple t ion — Top , Bo t tom, Name 

22. I f M u l t i p l e Compl . , How 23. In te rva l s , Rotary T o o l s 
D r i l l e d By , 

> 'Su r face TD 

Cable T o o l s 

4453-4520 ' 

25. Was D i r e c t i o n a l Survey 
Made 

Yes 
26. T y p e E l e c t r i c and Other L o g s Run 

D1L, FDC-CNL, Mud Log , . . . ^ ^ o N ' 5 ' 0 " 
RD ( R c f f i H ^ i i rVngs sot in wo l l ) 

27, Was Well Cored 

No 
28. CASING*1 

CASING SIZE WEIGHT L B . / F T . D E P T H SET H O L E SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT P U L L E D 

13 3/8 84.67 KB 15" 225 sacks 
8 5 /8 
4 1/2 

536 KB 12±» 275 sacks 

UK 4672 KB 7 7 /8 875 sacks 

29. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD 

TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SIZE D E P T H SET PACKER SET 

31. Perforation Record (Interval, size and number) 32. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC. 

.37 inch h o l e s , 1 p f D E P T H I N T E R V A L AMOUNT AND K IND M A T E R I A L USED 

4453 4463 4485 4502 4517 4453 - 4520 47 ,000 gal q e l l e d 1% KCL wate r 
4454 4464 4493 450€> 4518 20 sho ts 40 ,500 l b s . 20-40 mesh sand 
4461 4465 4494 4507 451-9 10,000 l b s . 10-20 mesh sand 
4462 4484 4501 4511 4520 Avq . 41 b b l s / m i n . a t 2400 DS i 

33. PRODUCTION 
Date F i r s t P roduc t ion 

5-14-79 
Date of T e s t 

5-16-79 

Production Method (Flowing, gas l i f t , pumping — Size and type pump) 

Swabbing 
Hours Tes t ed 

24 hours 

Choke Size 

2 i n . 

Prod 'n . For O i l — B b l . 
T e s t Per iod I 

> 84 lOeT'vi 

Well Status (Prod, or Shut-in) 

S h u t - i n 
Water— ' B H . G a s — O i l Rat io 

1.19MCF b b l / e s t 
F l o w T u b i n g Press . Cas ing Pressure 

190 ps i 

Calcu l a t ed 24- O i l — B b l . 
Hour Rate I 

— > I 84 B0 

Gas - M C F 

100 v i s , e, 

Oil Gravity — API (Corr.) 

34. Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) T t f a y W l t i j e p s e i B y 

k Harold) El ledge 
35 . L i s t of At tachments 

Enc losure 1 f i n a l p r i n t of e l e c t r i c a l r a d i o - a c t i v i t y I o \ s 
36, 7 hereby certify that the information shown on both sides of this form is true and complete to the be\of my knowledge andielief. 

Geol ogi s t •'; June 1 , 1979 
SIGNED . T I T L E . 



,, i , , (., t .• i t i " i w i i i , i i . " t v t ' i ' t v " ' ' " ' ' ; e | : i l i l f l < t i l l :<• ' i t t i i ' i ' VuiunHuili .ci i .•»! l i f t tliMu • I • i y ti n | l " i Um t ' iiii>l"U'.ii i ''ny rm-« 1 J11 l l c l or 
,! '•ri...l-v.-.-ll. M i.li ii) I"? (»'•.""".(- ; i i i ' " i by ' ''!'"/ r ' l '•i '- '-tM' ' i l uti'i t' i• IIo-(i' •11 v 11 y l ' " | : i nut on tho v/")l ' i i i ' l (j fjunint'iiy oi '.ill n(>i.r:l'tl ti.Mtircon* 

. ' .I ' ici-J, l i i - l ' i l i i i ' i ' l . - l l l »t'-iii ' tci i t i! . All '[••[>• t < r>-|.oitc-i " lul l ! !«• niM.rti.i'.'l il.-,,11,11. In l li> w ,„ i , . ,., | , | | , „ r \ l " im 11 y ' i i III " i l w, >ll,,, Irii'u veillenl il'tpUm nlnill 
iltiM r?" r " | . " r l " . l . f . r t :" .MI|b ' c-'. 11 >( .< I • tl. .11 a, It '- '1(1 lhi<>'i'|li 34 I . IKII I bi ' f | . " r t ' " l loi t ' j c l i zniKi. The lunn In to f l lo t l In i)iili>lu^i) lirrjln oxcupl on 
:\U.\U> lonu, wltt.-n.' lilx copi'Mt ate i"<|tilr ' ' ' l , ;»''<• H'llo l lUis 

IMHCATK !• OI5MATION TOPS IN COM'OIJMANCi: V.1T1I GiKOMtAIMIICAl. SKC'TION OK STATE 

Northwestern New Mexico 
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1 * -

n." 
; T . 

T . 

;.T. 

;ry' 
;iv; 

T. 
Tv= 

T . " 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T 

Anhy . 

R.-.M _ 

S..11 '_ 

YuU'K 

K<jiitln*;isloru New Mexico 

• , T. Ct»nyon 

_L: ... T. S l rawif 

A l o k t i 

MitiS 

:__:_> T . 

_ i _ . ' I " . 

Ctieen,.:^... 

Grayburs _ 

\Vplfcitmp . 

Penn. 

Cisco (Boui;h C ) . 

No. 

No. 

No. 

1, from.....44_5.Q.. 

2, from 3.174. 

3, from 3126. 

T 

D i - y o n i i i n 

T. S i lu r i :in 

M o n t o y a 

Simpson 

Mc'Kee 

T . Tillenbure.er . 

— _ _ T . Or. Wiifih . 

T; Granite _ 

T. Delaware Santl . 

V: Hone. Springs — 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T. Ojo Alamo . 

K i r tUin i l -Kru t t l i u i i l 

Pielureil Clifftt ZSQU 

C l i f f House 1 3 4 0 _ 

T . M e n e f e e 1990 
T . 

. T . 

Point Lookout . 

Mane OK 

Gal l tip 

2900 
3200 
4120 

IVtse Greenhorn . 

T . Dakota 

'J". 

. T . 

- T . 

T . 

T . 

Morrison _ 

Tocli l l 0 

ICnlriirln 

Wint/.ale — 

Chinle 

Pcr in i .'in — 

Penn. " A ' 

T . 

_ T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . i 

- T . 

T . 

'1 ' . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

. T . 

T . 

T . 

T . 

T . . 

Penn. " D " 

Penn. " C " 

Penn. 

Luivt lv i l le _ 

Madison 

Klbert 

Mo Cracken 

Il'.nut- in Q u i e 

Granile _ _ _ _ 

J OIL' OR £AS SAMDS OR Z0NF.S 
_ ao....„..4.520, K o , 4 ; f r o r > 1 > -

- to 3J8.9... No. 5, from.. 

-to 3J .M No. 6, from.. 

..to 

..to ...... 

..to _ 

IMPORTANT MATER'SANDS 

iiciudc data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water root in iiolc. 

o. I , from..; „ to...- _ feet. 

No. 2, from _ to „ feet. 

No. 3, from..... to - feet. 

No. 4, from.. to „ „ feet. .. 

F O R M A T I O N R E C O R D ( A t f u c h a d d i t i o n a l s h e e t s i f n e c e s s a r y ) 

l*'ron* 

: 290 
1340 
1990 
2900 
' 3200 
4120 

To 

630 
1990 
2900 
3200 
^4120 
4574 

Yhit-kt, 

i n l ' " f r l 

340 
650 

; 910 
300 

1920 
454 

I'Vrinm Ion 

Pictured C l i f f s 
C l i f f House 
Menefee 
Point Lookout 
Mancos : j -:-
Gal.I up. 

Thtukuri. Jt 
in Ku«I 



N O . O F C O P I E S R E C E I V E O 7 
D 1ST R IB U T ION 

S A N T A F E 1 
F I L E ( 
U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R Is 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Form C-103 
Supersedes Old 
C-102 anil C-103 
E f f e c t i v e 1-1-65 

5a. Indicate Type of Lease 

State Q Fee 0 

5 . S t a t e O i l & G a s L e a s e N o . 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( D O N O T U S E T H I S F OR M F O R P R O P O S A L S T O D R I L L OR T O D E E P E N OR P L U G B A C K T O A D I F F E R E N T R E S E R V O I R . 

U S E " A P P L I C A T I O N F O R P E R M I T ( F O R M C - 1 0 1 ) F O R S U C H P R O P O S A L S . ) 

O I L 
W E L L 

C A S 
W E L L • 

7. Uni t Agreement Name 

2. Name of Operator 

Car ibou Four C o r n e r s , Inc . 
Farm or Lease Name 

Ki r t I and 
3. Address of Operator 9. Woll No. 

Rm 219 Transwes te rn B l d q . B i l l i n g s , Montana 59101 
4 . L o c a t i o n ot Wel l 

U N I T L E T T E R . 1214 _ F E E T F R O M T H E , Nor th 
. L I N E A N D _ 650 . F E E T F R O M 

I I . F i e l d and Poo l , or Wildcat 
e x t e n s i o n 

:ha-Cha Gal lup F i e l d . 

East . L I N E , SECTION _ 13 . T O W N S H 1 P _ 29 N 15 W 

15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, CR, etc.) 

5161 KB 5150 Gl 

12. County 

5an Juan 
16. 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data 
N O T I C E O F I N T E N T I O N T O : S U B S E Q U E N T R E P O R T O F : 

P E R F O R M R E M E D I A L W O R K 

T E M P O R A R I L Y A B A N D O N 

P U L L OR A L T E R C A S I N C 

• 
• 
• 

P L U G A N D A B A N D O N 

C H A N G E P L A N S 

• 

• 

• 

R E M E D I A L W O R K | ' | 

C O M M E N C E D R I L L I N G O P N S . f X ] 

C A S I N G T E S T A N D C E M E N T JQ.B 

O T H E R 

A L T E R I N G C A S I N G [ f 

P L U G A N D A B A N D O N M E N T | j 

• 

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 
w o r k ) S E E R U L E I 1"03. 

See a t t a c h e d d r i l l i n g h i s t o r y 

. " • } — :? 

Li 

OIL coNsirnvATicn DIVISION 
S:"'!TAFF. 

O I L COW. COM.. 

18. I hereby c e r t i f y that the in fo rma t ion above i s true and complete to the best of my knowledge and b e l i e f . 

TITLE Geo I o q i s t S I G N C O 

A P P R O V E D B Y 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L / . I F A N Y ! 

SUPERVISOR DISTRICT $ 3 

D A T E May 2 1 , 1979 

MAY 2 2 1979 



SENE Section 13, T29N, R15W 
Ban Juan County, Now Mexico 

DRILLING .HISTORY . 

4-18-79: MIRT. D r i l l i n g r a t hole and mouse hole i n boulders. 

.Can't get mouse hole down. Plan to cement mouse hole. 

4—19-79' > D r i l l i n g i n bo.ulders, i n mouse hole at 27'. 

4-20-79 D r i l l i n g and r.edr i l l i n g mouse hole. 
. 4—21-79 D r i l l i n g 12;-v" at 50'. Got mouse hole d r i l l e d and , 

• mouse hole i n place. . •< ' 

4-22-79 TD 75'. Ran 2 j t s 13 5/8." measuring 80' and landed at 
75'KB. Cemented with 200 sx Class "B", 3# calcium 
chloride, circulated to surface. WOC. 

4-23-79 D r i l l i n g 4-96'. D r i l l e d out from under 13 3/8" at' 
, 12:30 a.m. 4-22-79 

4-24-79 D r i l l i n g 550. D r i l l e d 12tf" hole to 536' KB. Survey 
2 degrees at 536. Ran 12 j t s 8 5/8" casing and land at 
536' KB. Cemented with 275 sx Class "B", 3# CC. 
Circulated cement to surface. Plug down 1:00 p.m. Left 
on location 1 j t 8 5/8" measuring 4-1.4-7'. 

4-25-79 D r i l l i n g 1710'. Survey }i degree at 1575'. Mud 9-1-24 

4-26-79 D r i l l i n g 2488. Survey }i degree at 2147. Mud 8.9-32 

4-27-79 D r i l l i n g , 3442. Survey 3/4 degree at 2650. Mud 8.9-28 

4-28-79 D r i l l i n g 4327. Mud 8.8-27-18cc 

4-29-79 TD 4672. Logging. Reached TD at 8:00 p.m. 4-28-79-
Ran i n hole and l a i d down d r i l l pipe. Rig up to run 

. casing. Received 151 j t s 4>&" 9-5$ yellow band casing 
from Armco National Supply measuring 4823*321 overall 

' . length. 

4—50-79 ' TD 4672'. Ran production casing as follows: 

Dowell D i f f e r e n t i a l f i l l f l o a t shoe 2.00' 
1 j t 4#" 9-5# ST&C casing 33.02' 

Dowell Latch down b a f f l e 0.00 
42 j t s 4#" 9.5# ST&C casing 1344.49* 

Dowell Stage cement t o o l 1.50' 
104 j t s 4J£" 9-5# ST&C casing 3291.83' 
147 j t s . • 4673-84' 

landed above KB 1.84' 
casing landed at 4672.00' KB 

Stage ceraenter at 3290' KB. Anticipated PBTD 4637' KB. 
. Ran .centraliaers on every other j t f o r 16 j t s , and one 
above .and' below stage t o o l . Ran ;2 metal pedal baskets,, 
below stage t o o l . Rig up Dowell !and cement 1st stage , 
with 300 sx 30/^0 Pozmix, 2% gel, 6}i#/sx g i l s o n i t e , 



SENE Section 13, T29N, R15W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

DRILLING HISTORY CONTINUED 

10$ ;salt. Bumped plug with 1200 p s i at 7:30 a.m. 
Opened stage t o o l and circulated 2# hours. Cemented 
2nd stage with 575 sx 65/35 Po.zmix, 12?S gel and 
100 sx 50/50 Pozmix, 2% gel, 6/#/sx gi l s o n i t e and 10# 
s a l t . Bumped plug and closed stage t o o l with 2500 psi 
at 11:20 a.m. Released pressure, held OK. Left on 
location, 4 j t s measuring 124.53". Circulated 53 sx 
cement to surface on 2nd stage. Rig released 2:00 p.m. 
Hired Odeco cat to cover reserve p i t so kids cannot 
drown.. Pack o f f casing head. Slips set with pipe 
weighing 55,000 lbs. Job Completed. 



NO. OF C O P I E S R E C E I V E D 

v D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 1 
F I L E ) 
U . S . G . S . 2-
L A N D O F F I C E 

O P E R A T O R 2^ 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Fbrm C-101 
Movlnmi 1-1-05 

l a . Type of Work 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK , 

b . Type of Well 
DRILL [X] DEEPEN I I 

O I L 

WELL 
G A S 
W E L L • SINGLE 

ZONE 

PLUG BACK Q 

• M U L T I P L E 
Z O N E 

2. Name of Operator 

Caribou Four Corners Inc. 

5A. Ind ica te Type of Lease 

STATE | | FEE | ^ [ 

5. State O i l & Gas Lease No . 

7. U n i t Agreement Name 

8. Farm or Lease Name 

9. Well No; 

3. Address o f Operator 

Rm. 219, Transwestern Bldg., Billings, Montana 59101 

10. F i e l d and Pop l , or Wildcat 

Cha-Cha Gallup Sx-/ \ 

devotions (Show whether DF. RT, etc.) 

5150 

21 A . K i n d & Status P l u g . Bond 

Single wel l 
2 1 B . D r i l l i n g Contractor 

Odeco D r i l l i n g Co. 
22. Approx. Date Work w i l l s tar t 

4-20-79 
23. 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

S I Z E O F H O L E S I Z E O F C A S I N G WEIGHT P E R FOOT S E T T I N G D E P T H SACKS O F CEMENT E S T . T O P 

17i- 13-3/8 48# 60' + or - 150 sks cement t o surface 
12r 8-5/8 24# 550' + or - 600 sks cement t o surface 
7-7/8 A ' 10.5# 4700 1 + or - 800 - 2 stage 1000' 

#1. Drill 174-" hole & set 13-3/8" through surface boulders. 
#2. Drill 12*" hole & set 8-5/8" surface pipe 550' + or - cement to surface. 
#3. Install 8" 900 series double B.O.P. w/rotating head, test B.O.P. & surface pipe to 1500#. 
#4. Drill 7-7/8" hole to approximately 4700 + or - with mud. 
#5. A - D.S.T. will be run on any good shows of hydrocarbons. 
#6. Run 4-£" production string and circulate cement to surface. 

A. Install a 2 stage collar bottom of Mesaverde section. 
#7. Determine by logs what to perforate and frac. 

APPRO'; Al V WD 
FOR 90 DAYS uwirr.s 

fDNUJNG COMMENCED, 
•.^i, f~) _ i < _ > q 

wtjm.~—-—CL~^ 
I N A B O V E S P A C E - D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M : I F P R O P O S A L I S T O D E E P E N OR P L U G B A C K , G I V E D A T A O N P R E S E N T P R O D U C T I V E Z O N E A N D P R O P O S E D N E W P R O D U C ­
T I V E Z O N E , G I V E B L O W O U T P R E V E N T E R P R O G R A M , I F A N Y . 

I hereby certify that the information above Is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Signed _ 
] \ ^ ^ ^ y y ^ l t ; 7 r / ^ / TOe_Geologist 

(This space for State Use) 

D a t e 4-11-79 

< & ? y t S ^ ^ / ^ Q TITLE 
SUPERVISOR DIST. #J> APR 1 6 1979 

A P P R O V E D B Y 

C O N D I T I O N S O F A P P R O V A L , I F \ A N Y : 

yVJX C /O V fir & ~ 



; NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C-IO? 
Superxtzdrs C-128 
r i ! » e l l v » 1-1-65 

A l l d i a t e n c e i m u i t be from the outer boundaries of the Section. 

Operator Lease Well No . 

CARIBOU FOUR CORNERS, I N C . KIRTLAND #1 
U n i t Le t t e r Section T o w n s h i p . Range County 

A 13 29 NORTH 15 WEST SAN JUAN 
A c t u a l Footage L o c a t i o n o l Wel l : 

1 2 1 ^ from the W O R T H l i n e and 650 feet from the 

E A S T l i n e Ground L e v e l E lev : Producing Format ion F o o l Ded ica ted Acreage: 

5150 GALLUP CHA-CHA R O Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject we l l by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the w e l l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli 

dated by communitization, uni t iza t ion, force-pooling, etc? 

C . Yes r X ) No I f answer is " y e s " type of consolidation 

I f answer is "no," l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actuallv been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 

this form if " ^ . c . , ^ Caribou Four Corners a l l lands North of the mid-channel San .Tiiwn TH-P-PT- . 
~ r o v e r ) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the we l l unt i l a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, uni t izat ion, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise)or un t i l a non-standard unit, el iminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­

s ion. 
I 

+-
I 
1^ V "^O 
I 

A farm-In has ibeen obtained or 
Navajo Lease fr|om Continental ( 
Company and a oommunitization 
agreement w i l l |be submitted to 
Federal authorities. 

the 

1 ~f\ive£ OhnnneJ 

1 0 8 0 231C 2 6 4 0 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Nome V 

Ashton B. Geren, J r , 

Geologist 
Company 

Caribou Four Corners 

April 9. 1979 

/ hereby 

shown on th 

Date Surveyed 

10 October 1Q78 
wed P r o f e s s i o n a l 

. a n d S u r 

James P. Leese 
C e r t i f i c a t e N o . 

1463 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING 
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF 
CONSIDERING: ... . 

CASE NO. 6427 
Order No. R-5920 

APPLICATION OF CARIBOU FOUR CORNERS, INC. 
FOR AN UNORTHODOX WELL LOCATION, SAN JUAN 

.. , . . COUNTY, . NEW. MEXICO., ,. , . 

ml Ŝ-SSJI-J. •.:»,; sun -I M<».I ' ORDER OF THE DIVISION - . 
hse:t' Ni*.' ;M;.?,C::J <•. .* < •—: 

VBY THE DIVISION: 

This cause came on for hearing a t 9 a.m. on January 31, 
''':'/ "V 1979, a t Santa Fe, .New Mexico, before Examiner Richard L. 

' Stamets. , ; ? 

" NOW, on t h i s 20th day of February, 1979, the D i v i s i o n 
.f J*~.t. 'Director, 'having 'considered the testimony, the record, and the 
t!^:1-;"'j2;J':'recorranendations' of the Examiner, and being f u l l y advised i n the 

premises, : , 
Aft !••'!' ' '•' '.!''•. '' '*-,.•. 

FINDS; 

(1) That due public notice having been given as required 
by law, the Divi s i o n has j u r i s d i c t i o n of t h i s cause and the 
subject matter thereof. 

(2) That the applicant, Caribou Four Corners, Inc., seeks 
approval f o r the unorthodox o i l w e l l l o c a t i o n of i t s Caribou/ 
K i r t l a n d Well No. 1 to be located 1214 feet from the North l i n e 
and 650 fe e t from the East l i n e of Section 13, Township 29 North, 
Range 15 West, NMPM, to t e s t the Gallup formation, Cha Cha-
Gallup O i l Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

(3) That the E/2 NE/4 of said Section 13 i s to be dedicated 
to the w e l l . 

(4) That said unorthodox l o c a t i o n i s necessitated by 
topography. 

(5) That no o f f s e t operator objected to the proposed 
unorthodox l o c a t i o n . 



-2-
Case No. 64 27 
Order No. R-5920 

(6) That approval o f the s u b j e c t a p p l i c a t i o n w i l l a f f o r d 
the a p p l i c a n t the o p p o r t u n i t y t o produce i t s j u s t and e q u i t a b l e 
share o f the o i l i n the su b j e c t p o o l , w i l l prevent the economic 
l o s s caused by the d r i l l i n g of unnecessary w e l l s , avoid the 
augmentation o f r i s k a r i s i n g from the d r i l l i n g o f an excessive 
number o f w e l l s , and w i l l otherwise prevent waste and p r o t e c t 
c o r r e l a t i v e r i g h t s . 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED; 

(1) That an unorthodox o i l w e l l l o c a t i o n f o r the Gallup 
f o r m a t i o n i s hereby approved f o r the Caribou Four Corners, I n c . 
C a r i b o u / K i r t l a n d Well No. 1 t o be l o c a t e d a t a p o i n t 1214 f e e t 
from the North l i n e and 650 f e e t from the East l i n e of Section 
13, Township 29 North, Range 15 West, NMPM, Cha Cha-Gallup O i l 
Pool, . San Juan County, New Mexico. 

f (2) That the E/2 NE/4 o f sa i d S ection 13 s h a l l be dedicated 
t o t he above-described w e l l . 

• • • l i * ! '' 

(3)' That j u r i s d i c t i o n of t h i s cause i s r e t a i n e d f o r the 
e n t r y o f ( s u c h f u r t h e r orders as the D i v i s i o n may deem necessary. 

DONE a t Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year h e r e i n ­
above designated. 

DIVISION 

S E A L 

f d / 



siAII; or Ni:w MLXKX 

LNLI1GY ANU MINERALS dEPAI-TI'MEN' 
OIL CONSIiriVATION DIVISION 

A/ILtJ UIGIIIIGI UTMUE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
DOX 2000 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 07501 

DA TE 

RE: Proposed HC 

1IKM 111(1 III I A / I )S I IDAII 

M I EC. WW MCXIi;0 U/4IO 
(5U5I 334-G17U 

Proposed DI 1C 
Proposed N5L 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

JANI j tegg 

SANTA FE 

Gen 11 emeu: 

I hove exomlned the oppl lent Ion dated S4~^' 

/ Operator Lease ond Well No. ' Unit, S-T-tt 

nnd my recommendations are as follows: 

Yours t r u l y , 


